yountr Sail No.

AUS
AUS
AUT
AUT
BRA
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
CRO
CZE
CZE
CZE
ESP
ESP
FIN
FIN
FIN
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
GRE
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR

352
355
360
437
185
6
16
91
124
314
4910
83
4
7
1
696
1868

142
10
26

2588
11
55
74
75

4879

4906

4934

4938

4944

4953

4962

4966

4971

4972

4986

4987

4992

64

65
120
129
150
887

11
12

Builder
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMAYER

NAUTIVELA
ZIEGELMAYER
NAUTIVELA
NAUTIVELA
NAUTIVELA
ZIEGELMAYER
NAUTIVELA

DEVOTI

ZIEGELMAYER
NAUTIVELA
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
MACKAY
NAUTIVELA
NAUTIVELA
MACKAY
ZIEGELMAYER
MACKAY
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMEYER
MACKAY
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMEYER
NAUTIVELA
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMEYER
MACKAY
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMEYER
ZIEGELMAYER
MACKAY
ZIEGELMAYER
ZIEGELMAYER
MACKAY

Serial
832
930
6029
828
5986
5989
5971
320
6010

616
5042
581
868
629

760

161
6020
5904

757

473
915
991

487
844
717
913
753
842
326
553
843

908
923
824
725
255
796

901
252
847
932
247

ISAF
32235
32504
32440
31231
32224
32445
3446
30230
32512
30883
31597
32379
31455
32311
31602
31922
72703
31991
32392
31229
32365
31657
31098
32411
32423
32490
32505
31957
31200
31699
31931
32488
31990
32245

31078
32246
32384
32483
32498
32187
31939
31744
32120
32495
30627
32409
31809
32290
32506
31717

Weight
119,700
120,000
120,000
119,200
118,700
121,400
120,800
122,850
120,900
123,900
120,250
120,300
121,100
120,100
120,500
120,000
119,300
119,700
120,950
121,350
118,900
119,600
121,950
122.10
119,200
120,740
120,200
122,350
121,800
120,500
119,500
121,100
119,500
119,150
120,300
121,100
121,750
120,400
120,000
121,100
120,450
121,750
120,400
120,100
120,020
122,050
120,030
119,000
119,100
120,000
119,500

Corr.
0,300

0,800
1,300

0,200

0,700
0,300

1,100
0,500

0,800

0,500

0,550
1,200

0,200

1,000
0,900

0,500

Mast
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
GOLDSPAR
SS
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SELDEN
SS
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SS
YAMAHA
SELDEN
SS

weight

10,250

10,000

10,470

10,140

10,400

10,050

10,210

Boom
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SELDEN
PROCTOR
SELDEN
SS
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SS
SS
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SELDEN
SS
SS
PROCTOR
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SELDEN
SS
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SS
SS
PROCTOR
SS
PROCTOR
SELDEN
SS

Spi boom
SS
SS

PROCTOR

PROCTOR
SS
SS
SS

PROCTOR
SS
SS

PROCTOR

PROCTOR

PROCTOR
SS

PROCTOR
SELDEN
PROCTOR
SELDEN
SELDEN

SELDEN
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SELDEN
PROCTOR
SELDEN
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SELDEN
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SELDEN
SS
PROCTOR
PROCTOR
SS
PROCTOR
SS
PROCTOR
SS
SS

SELDEN
?

centerboard weight

YMS
YMS
NAUTIVELA
BLOODAXE
NAUTIVELA
NAUTIVELA

ZIEGELMAYER
NAUTIVELA

BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
UKRANIAN
MACKAY
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
MACKAY
NAUTIVELA
NAUTIVELA
ENV
MACKAY
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
ZIEGELMAYER
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
MILANES
BLOODAXE
NAUTIVELA
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
ST FOILS
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE

Rudder
YMS
YMS

4,570 NAUTIVELA

BLOODAXE
NAUTIVELA
TRD
4,500

TRD

BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
ST. FOILS
MACKAY
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
MACKAY
NAUTIVELA
DEVOTI
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
NAUTIVELA
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
MACKAY
ST FOILS
PLATEZ
BLOODAXE
E-BLADE
ST. THOMAS
MACKAY
MACKAY
4,882 BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE
BLOODAXE

5,190

5,078

5,480
4,734

4,970

5,400

weight

2,380

2,300

2,300

1,560
2,254

2,300

2,318

Mainsail Jib
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
oL oL
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
oL oL
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
VICTORY VICTRY
VICTORY VICTORY
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
TONITIO TONITIO
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
TONITIO oL
QUANTUM oL
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
oL oL
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
oL OL
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
NORTH NORTH
oL oL
oL oL
oL oL
oL oL
OL OL
OL oL
oL oL
TONITIO NORTH
NORTH NORTH
TONITIO NORTH
NORTH NORTH

Spi
NORTH
NORTH

oL
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH

oL
oL
NORTH
NORTH
VICTORY
VICTORY
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
oL
oL
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
SEGEL FORM
NORTH
oL
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
oL
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
NORTH
NORTH
TONI TIO
NORTH



ITA 4 MACKAY 333 32007 120,400 SS 10,370 SS PROCTOR MACKAY 5,780 MACKAY 2,410 NORTH NORTH NORTH

ITA 9 NAUTIVELA 5932 32156 121,000 SS SS PROCTOR NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA NORTH NORTH NORTH
ITA 33 ZIEGELMEYER 32244 121,210 SS SS PROCTOR BLOODAXE BLOODAXE NORTH NORTH NORTH
ITA 43 NAUTIVELA 595 32150 121,450 SS SS PROCTOR NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA ? ? ?

ITA 4301 MACKAY 290 31827 120,600 SS 10,352 SS PROCTOR 5,010 2,330 oL oL oL
ITA 4358 MACKAY 307 31882 119,000 1,000 SS PROCTOR SS MACKAY MACKAY oL oL oL
ITA 4393 NAUTIVELA 31916 120,000 PROCTOR PROCTOR PROCTOR DEVOTI DEVOTI ULLMAN oL oL
ITA 4404 NAUTIVELA 32370 120,100 0,400 PROCTOR SS SS NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA ULLMAN  ULLMAN ULLMAN
ITA 4408 NAUTIVELA 32369 119,600 0,400 SS SS SS NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA ULLMAN  ULLMAN NORTH
ITA 4411 MACKAY 442 32342 118,050 2,000 PROCTOR PROCTOR PROCTOR MACKAY MACKAY ULLMAN  ULLMAN ULLMAN
JPN 4057 NAUTIVELA 5949 32040 118,200 1,800 SS SS HOLT JP NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA NORTH NORTH NORTH
JPN 4173 NAUTIVELA 32043 119,850 0,200 SS SS HOLT JP NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA NORTH NORTH NORTH
JPN 4231 MACKAY 384 32142 120,200 SS 10,665 SS SS MACKAY 4,920 MACKAY 2,300 NORTH NORTH NORTH
NED 1066 DEVOTI 31007 120,450 NEEDLESPAR PROCTOR PROCTOR NORTH HAGOORT HAGOORT
POL 50 ZIEGELMAYER 800 32124 119,950 0,150 TOTAL PLANT 10,300 PROCTOR PROCTOR MACKAY 4,600 MACKAY 2,300 NORTH NORTH NORTH
POL 52 ZIEGELMAYER 917 32432 121,650 PROCTOR PROCTOR PROCTOR MACKAY MACKAY NORTH NORTH NORTH
POL 56 ZIEGELMAYER 771 32049 119,600 1,500 SS PROCTOR PROCTOR BLOODAXE BLOODAXE NORTH NORTH NORTH
POL 507 ZIEGELMEYER 31960 122,250 SELDEN SELDEN SELDEN MACKAY MACKAY TONI TIO oL NORTH
POL 522 ZIEGELMAYER 848 32281 121,500 TOTAL PLANT PROCTOR PROCTOR BLOODAXE BLOODAXE NORTH NORTH NORTH
POR 13 ZIEGELMAYER 821 32184 119,700 0,300 PROCTOR 10,000 PROCTOR PROCTOR BLOODAXE 5,168 BLOODAXE 2,280 NORTH NORTH NORTH
POR 17 ZIEGELMAYER 630 31685 120,450 PROCTOR PROCTOR PROCTOR ZIEGELMAYER ZIEGELMAYER QUANTUM QUANTUM QUANTUM
POR 46 ZIEGELMAYER 820 32183 122,450 PROCTOR PROCTOR PROCTOR BLOODAXE BLOODAXE NORTH NORTH NORTH
ROU 100 ZIEGELMAYER 598 31472 119,200 0,800 PROCTOR SS SS BLOODAXE BLOODAXE oL oL oL
RUS 11 MACKAY 422 32262 118,600 1,400 SS PROCTOR PROCTOR MACKAY 5,030 MACKAY 2,320 NORTH NORTH NORTH
RUS 28 MACKAY 424 32264 120,000 SS PROCTOR PROCTOR UKRAIN MACKAY NORTH NORTH NORTH
Sul 12 NAUTIVELA 32441 120,000 0,500 SS 10,340 SS SS BLOODAXE 5,370 NAUTIVELA 2,320 oL oL oL
SUl 1429 ZIEGELMAYER 863 32309 119,400 0,600 SS SS SS BLOODAXE BLOODAXE NORTH NORTH NORTH
UKR 14 NAUTIVELA 830 32233 119,300 0,700 PROCTOR PROCTOR PROCTOR BLOODAXE BLOODAXE NORTH NORTH oL
UKR 18 NAUTIVELA 5634 30650 122,350 SS SS PROCTOR NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA oL oL oL
UKR 21 NAUTIVELA 5449 29879 121,000 NEEDLESPAR SS PROCTOR NAUTIVELA NAUTIVELA NORTH NORTH NORTH

UKR 27 ZIEGELMEYER 31475 121,200 SS 10,000 SS PROCTOR  UKRANIAN 5,700 UKRANIAN 2,300 NORTH NORTH NORTH



